. 2 ' : - _fg;xﬁd.ﬂmy 5692800

RE ({}/f,., Bdnt

%Zu EOF
Beflell B tn
QZLAZ%_:Z:;»7J?MK

April 12, 1979

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

The undersigned regquests administrative approval of unorthodox
Y Chacra location at:

\VU\AQ Federal "E" 4, 800' FNL and 500' FWL CBO'OYS' L3 4/6 6)

Section Z5-2IN-8W T
San Juan County, New Mexico T ——

This request is made due to topography as indicated on the attached ™

plat. Also enclcsed is a land ownership plat indicating offset operators\>
who have been notified of this request. A

Thank you for your assistance.
T whm“"‘%,& -

Very truiy yours,

R. C. Wynn

RCW:sk
enclosures




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Oll. CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING ; ’ POST OFFICE BOX 2008
GOVERNDOR Ap ri 1 2 0 ! 1 9 7 9 STAYE LAND OPHICE DUILDING

. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
m@?ée’fﬁffog ' 1505) B27-2434

Mr. R. C. Wynn

Wynn Oil Company, Inc.
~Campbell Center, Suite 1808
Dallas,  Texas 75206

Re: Application for Non-Standard
Location: Federal E Well No. 4,

800' FNL and 500' FWL of

Sec. 25, T-27-N, R-8-W, San Juan County

We may not process the subject application for non-standard
location until the required information or plats checked below
(is) (are) submitted.

the offsetting leases.

/ / A plat must be submitted clearly show1ng the ownership of

A statement must be submittegd that offset owgfrs have been

notified of the applicatioa by certififi/fii}.

\B

A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography
necessitating the non-standard location.
/ / Other:
—
R. L. STAMETS
Technical Support Chief
RLS/dr
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY aND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION D!V!SION

i}

~.4/ POST OFFICE BOX 2088

BRUCE KING - - L3
GOVERNOR May 14, 1979 MAY 16 1978 “TSTATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
o -~ P SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LARRY- KEHOE 1505) 827-2434
SECHETARY _

Mr. R. C. Wynn

Wynn Oil Company, Inc.
Campbell Center, Suite 1808 j

Dallas, Texas 75206 OlL CONSERVATIOND

IWSK)
Attention: Sue Kelly Re: FAiBRation gor Non-Standard

Location: Federal E Well No. 4,
800" FNL and 500' FWL of Sec. 25,
T-27-N, R-8-W,.San Juan County

We may not process the subject application for non-standard
location until the required information or plats checked below
(1s)(are) submitted.

/ / A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of
the offsetting leases.

/XX /] A statement must be submitted that offset owners have been
notified of the application by certified mail.

None of the letters submitted show the notice by certified mail
as required.

-/ / A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography
necessitating the non-standard location.

/~ ]/ Other:

R. L. STAMETS
Technical Support Chief

To tell you the truth, we didn't send them certified -- that's why
RLS/dr - it didn't show up on the letters we sent to you. We have received
approval from all but two operators and we will send them a certified
copy of the letter if necessary. It's been awhile since we drilled
in New Mexico, guess we forgot some of the rules and regulations.

What do we need to do now in order to get approval for the non-

s%andgrd location since we obv1ous]y dropped the ball in the first
place

Sue Kelly
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June 1, 1979

Mr. Richard R. Stamets

Energy and Minerals Department
0il Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Pursuant to our conversation of May 29, 1979, we have sent -a certified
letter to the two remaining offset oper arding the unorthodox loca-
tions of the Federal E #1-A and th Federal E #4‘ Please be advised that

this is our third request to Atlantic¢ and Western 0il and Minerals.
g(-—_/—_—‘\

We have previously submitted to you the approval letters of William G.
Russell, El Paso Natural Gas Company, and Great Lakes Chemical Corporation.
These three letters should be a part of your files.

Should you have any further questions please contact me.
Very truly yours,

WYNN/gtL COMPANY, INC.

—
4 Sue/ Kelly

inistrative Assistant

/dcg




élL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE

May 14, 1979

Joe Ramey, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey,
Enclosed herewith is a copy of William G. Russell's
approval letter regarding the drilling of two unorthodox

location wells.

Should you need further assistance please contact
our office.

Very truly yours,

Kelly
Administrative Assistant

SK/pw

SUITE 1808 ° CAMPBELL CENTRE ¢ DALLAS, TEXAS 75206 ¢ (214) 369-7800
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Lnril 12, 1979

Mr. William G. Russell
1775 Broadway
New York, New York

GCentlemen:

R. C. Wynn propeses to drill the following two
unorthodox locations, Mesaverde znd Chacra Formations respectively:

Federal E-1A 620' FWL and 610' FNL Section 25-278-8W
Federal E-4 500' FWL and 800' FNL Section 25-27N-8W
Both locations San Juan County, New Mexico

Please indicate your approval of these locations by
signing the enclcsed copy of this letter and returning it to us
for filing with the State of Kew Mexico Energy and Minerals
Departient, New Mexico 0il Conversation Division.

Very truly yours,
&/QC(/J
R. C.

Wynn

APPROVED this day of april, 1979
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April 23, 1979

R. L. Stamets

Fnergy and Minerals Department
0il Conservation Division

P.0O. Box 2088

State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets,

Enclosed herewith is a copy of our letter to Joe Ramey indicating
that offset operators were notified. Also enclosed are approval letters
from E1 Paso Natural Gas and Great Lakes Chemical Corporation. The
other three approval letters will be forwarded to you upon receipt.

Should you have any further questions please give me a call.

uly yours,

inistrative Assistant

SK/pw : =
O!L CONSE "P‘/A"'iON DlVlS!OH
Enclosures SANTA FE
RECEIVED
EL PASO NATURAL GAS
COMPANY
FARMINQTON OFFICE

APR 2 ¢ 1979
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April 12, 1979

Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
P.O. Box 2200
West Lafayette, Indiana 47906

GCentlemen:

R. C. Wynn proposes to drill the follewing two
unorthodox Jocations, Mesaverde and Chacra Formations respectively:

E-1A 620' FWIL and 610' FNL Section 25-27N-8W
E-4 500' FWL a&nd 800" FRL Section 25-27N-8W
Both locations San Juan County, New HMexico

Please indicate your approval of these locations by
signing the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it to us
for filing with the State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals
Departinent, RNew Mexico 0Oil Conversation Division.

Very itruly yours,

R. C. Wynn
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April 12, 1979

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P.0O. Box 1492
El Paso, Texas 79978

Gentlemen:

R. C. Wynn proposes to drill the following two
unorthodox locations, Mesaverde and Chacra Formations respectively:

Federal E-1A 620' FWL and 610' FNL Section 25-27N-8W
Federal E-4 500' FWL and 800' FHL Section 25-27N-8W
Both locations San Juan County, New Mexico

Please indicate your approval of these locations by
signing the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it to us
for filing with the State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals
Depariment, New Mexico 0il Conversation Division.

vVery truly yours,

R. C. Wynn

g0, T4

~ day of April, 1979




